

**NHAI Vs. Atam Ram and Ors**

**OMP(M) No. 373 of 2025**

**06.10.2025 Present:** Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Y.P.S.Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for non-applicant No.3.

Notice. Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts service of notice on behalf of non-applicant No.3. Notice be issued to non-applicants No.1 and 2, returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within a week.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

October 6, 2025  
(R.Atal)