

OMPM-373 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate for the applicant.
Mr. Yuyutsu S. Thakur, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 2.
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondent No. 3-State.

POA on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2 has been filed and placed on record. Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

25.03.2026

(Vriti)